9-24-03

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 019843.0229 FORM PTO 1595

.....

- -

09-24-2003	

Sheet I of I U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

¹⁻³¹⁻⁹² ¹ 1025	57097 Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
General Electric Company	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation		
One Research Circle	Lockneed Martin Corporation		
Niskayuna, New York 12309	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive		
(Schenectady County)			
Corporation/State: New York	City: Bethesda		
Corporation/state. <u>New Fork</u>	State: Maryland Zip: 20817		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Yes X No	-		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger (Nunc Pro Tunc)			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) &		
	Address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: September 18, 2003			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (of assignment-same as above)			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
10/359,818 filed February 7, 2003	Additional Numbers Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of application and patents involved: One		
document should be mailed to:	7 Tatal Eas (27C E.D. 2.41), \$40.00		
Name: Barton E. Showalter	7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	X Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Dallas			
State: Texas γ^{Zip} 75201-2980	8. Deposit Account Number:		
09/24/2003 DBYRNE 00000142 10359818	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true gopy of the original			
document.			
Thomas A. Beaton Reg. No. 46,543	September 23, 2003		
Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover street 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	<u> </u>		
Do not detac	h this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:			
Mail Stop - Assignment Da	condition Services Director		
Mail Stop – Assignment Recordation Services, Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this			
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the			
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation ("GE"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to **LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION**, a Maryland corporation ("LMC"), all the right, title and interest of GE in, to and under the United States patent application(s) (and the invention(s) claimed thereby) set forth below:

Docket #Title125574METHOD FOR PLANARIZING BUMPED DIEApplication Serial No. 10/359,818 filed February 7, 2003.

and executed and assigned to GE by the inventor(s):

THOMAS E. STECHER on AUGUST 12, 2003

including all rights of reissue, extension, division or continuation, and the right to sue and recover damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION for its own use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms of the listed patent application(s) and any other patent application(s) or patent(s) which may result from the listed patent application(s) as fully as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GE if this assignment had not been made.

GE has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this $\underline{18}$ day of $\underline{}$ day of $\underline{}$, 2003.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

the g Chabo

Christian G. Cabou General Counsel GE Global Research

ATTEST:

Attesting Secretary

AS a123/03

RECORDED: 09/24/2003